TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conveyance of 50% Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novation Motorbike S.p.A.		06/11/2007	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpinestars S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale E. Fermi, 5-31011
City:	Asolo (Treviso)
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005616	OXTAR
Registration Number:	3014811	OX
Serial Number:	77896803	OXTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0503.40000US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0472 3005616

00.06\$ H:

900185274

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf		
Signature:	/drw/		
Date:	03/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=N0503.40000US00 Executed Confirmatory Assignment for Trademarks Reg 3005616,3014811 & App 77896803#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0473

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Novation Motorbike S.p.A., incorporated in Italy, having an office and place of business at Via G. Ferraris 56, Montebelluna, Treviso 31044 had adopted the following marks which include rights at common law ("Marks"):

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

MARK	Trademark/Registration Nos.	Filing/Registration Dates
O TAIR	3,005,616	October 11, 2005
	3,014,811	November 15, 2005
OXTAR	77/896803	December 18, 2009

WHEREAS, Alphinestars S.p.A., incorporated in Italy, having an office and place of business at Viale E. Fermi, 5-31011 Asolo (Treviso), was and is desirous of acquiring 50% ownership of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novation Motorbike S.p.A. confirms the 50% assignment on June 11, 2007 of the above registrations and the marks therefor and hereby confirms assignment of 50% of the pending application to Alpinestars S.p.A., all its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Novation Motorbike S.p.A.

February 21, 2011

Date

Name: Luca Businaro

Title: CEO

1903709.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 03/01/2011